
UNITED BRASS WORKS, INC. 

 
 

LIST PRICE SHEET 
 

 
 

DRY CLEANING PARTS 
 

Effective Date: June 18th 2007 

Freight allowed on shipments of 750 lbs. or more 
 
 

 
 

HOME OFFICE & FACTORY REGIONAL SERVICE CENTER 
 
714 South Main Street 212 Mercury Circle 
Randleman, NC 27317 Pomona, CA 91768 
Phone : (336) 498-2661 Phone: (909) 595-5959 
Watts No.: (800) 334-3035 Watts No.: (800) 423-7353 
Fax: (800) 498-4696 Fax: (909) 595-5671 
e-mail: sales @ ubw.com 
web: www.ubw.com 



DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

TMF1/448  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 110.72
3CT5M PUMP AND MOTOR 1,218.38 TMF 3/8 X 18 UNITED TEFLON H 55.66
5CT6M PUMP AND MOTOR 1,259.08 TMF3/820 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 59.42
7CT7M PUMP AND MOTOR 1,392.42 TMF3/821  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 61.36
10CS5MPUMP AND MOTOR 1,706.64 TMF3/822 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 63.26
310CS5M PUMP AND MOTOR 1,584.56 TMF3/823 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 65.12
315CS5M PUMP AND MOTOR 1,912.34 TMF3/824  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 66.90
320CS6M PUMP AND MOTOR 2,050.24 TMF3/825  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 68.76
330CS7M PUMP AND MOTOR 2,188.10 TMF3/826  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 70.78
350CS9M PUMP AND MOTOR 2,972.48 TMF3/827  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 72.54
37CT7MPUMP AND MOTOR 1,229.68 TMF3/828  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 74.60
16800 SEAL KIT W/CS5M/CS8M P 78.48 TMF3/829  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 76.34
16801 SEAL KIT CT 69.38 TMF3/830  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 78.30
16802 O RING/9530 6.26 TMF3/831 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 80.20
16803 CT5 IMPELLER/RACEWAY 553.52 TMF3/832  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 82.26
16806 CT6 IMPELLER/RACEWAY 553.52 TMF 3/8 X 35 UNITED TEFLON H 82.50
16809 CT7 IMPELLER/RACEWAY 553.52 TMF 3/8 X 36 UNITED TEFLON H 84.42
16812 CS5 IMPELLER RACEWAY 639.08 TMF 3/8 X 60 UNITED TEFLON H 129.62
16815 CS6 IMPELLER RACEWAY 603.86 TMM1/4X10 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 47.00
16818 CS7 IMPELLER/RACEWAY 639.08 TMM1/422  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 60.96
16824 CS9 IMPELLER/RACEWAY 888.36 TMM1/424  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 61.56
16831 8514 MECHANICAL SEAL 47.94 TMM 1/4 X 26 UNITED TEFLON H 61.28
TMUMU 3/8X50 UNITED TEF HOSE 130.40 TMM1/428  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 69.02
TMF   1/2X21 UNITED TEF HOSE 65.76 TMM1/430 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 72.86
TMF   1/2X22 UNITED TEF HOSE 68.02 TMM1/429 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 70.80
TMF   1/2X24 UNITED TEF HOSE 68.76 TMM3/812  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 50.72
TMF   1/2X29 UNITED TEF HOSE 78.30 TMM 3/8 X 18 TEFLON HOSE 72.04
TMF   1/2X30 UNITED TEF HOSE 80.20 TMM3/821  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 58.40
TMU 1/2 X 10" UNITED TEFLON 54.18 TMM3/822  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 60.10
TMU 1/2X20 UNITED TEFLON HOS 65.88 TMM3/824  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 63.74
TMU   1/2X22 UNITED TEF HOSE 69.62 TMM3/826  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 67.92
TMU   1/2X24 UNITED TEF HOSE 73.46 TMM3/829  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 79.28
TMU   1/2X26 UNITED TEF HOSE 77.32 TMM3/830 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 75.18
TMU   1/2X29 UNITED TEF HOSE 83.10 TMM 3/8 X 33" UNITED TEFLON 80.84
TMU   1/2X30 UNITED TEF HOSE 84.86 TMM 3/8 39 UNITED TEFLON HOS 99.44
TMU   1/2X36 UNITED TEF HOSE 96.42 TMM 3/8 X 40 UNITED TEFLON H 100.48
TMU 1/2 X 40 UNITED TEFLON H 108.30 TMM3/848 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 109.32
TMM   1/2X12 UNITED TEF HOSE 55.06 TMU1/410 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 50.72
TMM   1/2X21 UNITED TEF HOSE 70.24 TMU1/412 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 50.72
TMM   1/2X22 UNITED TEF HOSE 71.04 TMU1/414 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 50.72
TMM   1/2X24 UNITED TEF HOSE 72.34 TMU1/415 1/2 UNITED TEF HOSE 52.22
TMM 1/2X26 UNITED TEFLON HOS 79.28 TMU1/418  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 53.46
TMM   1/2X30 UNITED TEF HOSE 83.64 TMU1/420  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 57.08
TFF3/820 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 61.36 TMU1/421  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 59.28
TFF3/821 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 66.60 TMU1/422  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 61.00
TFF3/822 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 66.90 TMU1/423  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 62.76
TFF3/823 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 67.06 TMU1/424  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 64.74
TFF3/824 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 71.40 TMU1/425  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 66.80
TMF 1/4X15 1/2 UNITED TEF. H 53.76 TMU1/426  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 68.70
TMF1/424 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 65.34 TMU1/428  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 72.42
TMF1/425  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 67.48 TMU1/429  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 74.56
TMF1/426  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 69.36 TMU1/430  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 76.26
TMF1/428  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 72.96 TMU1/432  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 80.20
TMF 1/4X30 TEFLON HOSE 72.16 TMU1/433  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 82.08
TMF1/442  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 99.74 TMU1/438  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 91.42

Page 1



DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

TMU 1/4X45" UNITED TEFLON HO 97.74 36VNC 1 1/2 NOR.CL.CYL.ANG.V 177.62
TMU1/448  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 110.62 36VNO 2" NOR.OPEN CYL.ANG.VA 280.72
TMU1/450  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 114.38 29    PIN W/SNAP RING 4.26
TMU1/452 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 118.18 229 2 COVER SPRING 2.44
TMU3/812 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 50.72 229 3 COVER SPRING 2.44
TMU3/813  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 50.72 229 4 COVER SPRING 2.44
TMU3/815 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 54.96 229 5 COVER SRPING 2.44
TMU3/817  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 56.24 229 6 COVER SPRING 2.80
TMU3/818  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 58.14 229 8 COVER SPRING 3.48
TMU3/820  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 62.06 230   DOUBLE SPRING HOOK 0.60
TMU3/821 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 63.82 237   PACKING 3.82
TMU3/822 UNITED   TEFLON HOS 65.98 268   COVER SPRINGS BOXED 14.68
TMU3/823  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 67.48 309   LEVER SPRING 29.58
TMU3/824  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 69.62 440   SPRING 1.98
TMU3/825  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 71.32 450AT STEAM GUN ONLY W/24T 159.40
TMU3/826  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 73.46 450C  LEVER W/BUTTON 17.94
TMU3/827  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 75.36 450J  BLACK WOOD BUTTON 5.32
TMU3/828  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 77.32 451   HOSE CLAMP 2.70
TMU3/829  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 79.28 634   3/8 JAM NUT 0.96
TMU 3/8 32 UNITED TEFLON HOS 86.84 640   SPRING 3.30
TMU 3/8 X 33 TEFLON STEAM HO 83.12 727   PIN TO HANDLE 2.18
TMU 3/8 X 40 TEFLON STEAM HO 93.90 727A  PIN W/SNAP RING 3.84
TMU3/830  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 81.20 735A COMPRESSION SPRING 1.36
TMU3/836  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 92.46 772   BODY LOCK NUT 14.08
TMU 3/8 X 38 TEFLON HOSE 96.18 777   SPRING COMPLETE 3.66
TMU3/842  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 104.10 777N  BRASS NUT FOR SPRING 0.82
TMU3/848 UNITED TEFLON HOSE 115.36 777S  SPRING COMPLETE SHORT 2.74
TMU3/850  UNITED  TEFLON HOS 117.48 785   CAP SCREW 5/16 X 7/8 1.18
SA150 9 GASKET 8.92 786   JAM NUT 5/16 0.44
SA150 14 GASKET 4.14 788 STEAM PLUG SEAT 25.80
20TWRK 1" WEDGE REPAIR KIT 57.12 789   DISC NUT 0.92
20TWRK 1 1/2 WEDGE REPAIR KI 79.46 794A  BODY LOCK NUT 21.40
20TWRK 2" WEDGE REPAIR KIT 112.62 794F  BODY LOCK NUT /FORENTA 17.56
20TRK 1" O-RING REPAIR KIT 8.54 795   UNITED GASKET 2.58
20TRK 1 1/2 O-RING REPAIR KI 11.34 798   PACKING NUT 15.90
20TRK 2" O-RING REPAIR KIT 13.28 800   COUPLING 15.90
20TW 1" GATE VALVE 375.22 803T  TEFLON DISC HOLDER COM 21.44
20TWNO 1" GATE VALVE NORM.OP 254.60 804   SPRING 5.48
20TWNC 1" GATE VALVE NORM.CL 254.60 820T  M ANGLE VALVE W/24T 127.28
20TW 1 1/2 GATE VALVE 426.00 820B  BODY 83.18
20TWNO 1 1/2 GATE VAL.NORM.O 318.26 821   M SPRING 2.58
20TWNC 1 1/2 GATE VAL.NORM.C 318.26 822   DISC SCREW 14.20
20TW 2" GATE VALVE 498.74 823   DISC HOLDER ONLY 25.58
20TWNO 2" GATE VALVE NORM.OP 399.98 824T  DISC HOLDER COMP W/24T 26.34
20TWNC 2" GATE VALVE NORM.CL 399.98 825   STEM 12.88
35VNC 1" NOR.CLOS.CYL.GLOBE 141.00 826   LARGE TAIL PIECE 25.22
35VNO 1"NOR.OPN CYL.GLOBE VA 141.00 830T MODERN CYL. VALVE 194.92
35VNC 1 1/2 NOR.CLS.CYL.GLOB 177.62 848   BRASS ELBOW FOR 450 35.56
35VNO 1 1/2 NOR.OPN.CYL.GLB. 177.62 851   TRAP GASKET ARMSTRONG 2.10
35VNC 2" NOR.CLOS.GLOBE VAL 280.72 853   HOT WATER THERMOMETER 61.24
35VNO 2" NOR.OPN.CYL.GLOB.VA 280.72 854   HOT WATER ANGLE THERMO 61.24
36VNC 1" NOR.CLO.CYL.ANG.VAL 141.00 906C  9 CORNING GLASS/DZ 92.04
36VNC 1 1/4" NOR.CLOSED ANG. 156.84 906C  9 1/4 CORNING GLASS/DO 94.60
36VNO 1 1/4" NOR. OPEN ANG. 156.84 906C  9 1/2 CORNING GLASS/DZ 94.60
36VNO 1 1/2 NOR.OP.CYL.ANG.V 177.62 906C10CORNING GLASS / DZ 92.04

Page 2



DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

906C  10 1/4 CORNING GLASS D 115.90 4069  SMALL SPLIT PACKING 1.40
906C  10 1/2 CORNING GLASS/D 115.90 4070  SMALL PACKING NUT 4.64
906C11CORNING GLASS / DZ 112.68 4071  CONTROL KNOB 14.06
906C  11 1/2 CORNING GLASS/D 115.90 4073T STEM W/TEFLON DISC 41.30
906C  12 INCH GLASS PER DOZ 126.42 4075  BODY 3/32 ORIFICE 106.88
906C  14 INCH CORN GLASS DOZ 126.42 4077  BODY 11/64 ORIFICE 95.82
907   GLASS WASHERS EACH 0.44 4113 STEM 18.08
907VT GAUGE GLASS WASHER VIT 3.22 4114  CAP SCREW & NUT 1.54
909V 1/8 DRAIN COCK W/VIBRA- 3.82 4116  FORK 69.64
942   STRING PACKING 1/4LB 26.96 4117 LEVER 51.40
1612 5LB ROLL GLASS BRAIDING 200.56 4118  RETAINER W/SET SCREW 7.62
2995  FLOATING FLANGE 2BC 11.68 4158  DUMMY VALVE BODY 59.06
2999A BOLTS FOR FLEXIBLE HOS 0.84 4167A VALVE BODY ONLY 13.76
2999T TEFLON GASKETS 2.34 4168  ADAPTER 8.02
3004  3/8 COMPANION FLANGE 21.10 4175  VALVE 37.90
3004  1/2 COMPANION FLANGE 21.10 4180  HEAD VALVE 11/64 ORIFI 207.40
3093  SPRING NUT 9.28 4193  NICKEL SCREEN 60.26
3094  GLAND 3.50 4194  NICKEL SCREEN 100.06
3098T STEM/DISC HOLDER W/24T 44.74 4650N 2X3 NEOPRENE HH GASKET 5.44
3102 SEAT WRENCH 20.20 4651N 2 3/4X3 1/2NEO HH GASK 5.44
3103  VALVE LEVER 36.62 4653N 3X4 NEO HH GASKET 5.92
3104  VALVE YOKE 36.62 4665N 3X41/2 NEOPRENE HH GAS 7.00
3108  COLLAR 6.70 4990 STEAM IRON VALVE 104.22
3109  LOCK NUT 10.00 4990S STEM/DISC HOLDER ASSEM 32.82
3130  VALVE PLUNGER COMPLETE 36.62 4990U UPPER SEAL 10.34
3131  VALVE DISC 5.72 4990L LOWER SEAL 9.60
3132  VALETOR DISC HOLDER 35.04 4990B SPRING SEAT 9.16
3183SMSING PU/DISC HOLDER 6.70 4990P COMPRESSION SPRING 7.28
4030 CONDENSOR W/PLUGS 177.78 4990FC BONNET (CHROMED) 39.08
4030WV CONDENSER WITH VALVE 203.24 O-RING 010SI SILICONE 0.58
4032 PLUG 1/8 3.46 O-RING 015I SILICONE 0.78
4033 SUSPENSION SPRING 6.28 4991 YOKE & NM LEVER ASSM. 72.58
4034  BRASS HOSE CLAMPS 6.60 4991C YOKE & CI LEVER ASSM. 72.58
4035  WATER HOSE ASSEMBLY 5 42.76 5000  48IN/YD COPPER SCREEN 182.78
4036  WATER HOSE ASSEMBLY 7 50.34 6987  PIN FOR LEVER 3.76
4037  HOSE GASKET 0.78 6991S STAINLESS STEEL SEAT 24.72
4038  DIAPHRAGM 1.16 6990C COLLAR 4.44
4039  NUT FOR CISSELL HOSE 7.92 7000  HEAD VALVE 302.58
4040  HOSE FITTING 7.32 7000C HD VALVE W/7006F HANDL 336.42
4050  HEAD VALVE 3/32 ORIFIC 207.40 7000L HEAD VALVE W/LONG HAND 312.62
4052  COTTER PIN 0.04 7001 SS STAINLESS STEEL SPRI 4.98
4053  SPRING 2.82 7002T D H COMPLETE W/TEF DIS 21.42
4054  STEM 22.16 7003  SPRING NUT 33.36
4055  LARGE PACKING NUT 6.56 7005  VALVE BODY 161.22
4056  LARGE LOCK NUT 6.16 7006L HEAD VALVE LEVER LONG 46.82
4057  SS SEAT 11.56 7006S HEAD VALVE LEVER SHORT 74.46
4058  DISC HOLDER 13.96 7006F SPECIAL HD VALVE LEVER 80.48
4059  BOLT AND NUT 1.16 7009  STEM & BOX ASSEMBLY 44.98
4060T GASKET 3.40 7013  STEM LEVER PIN 1.40
4063  TEFLON CONE PACKING 1.44 7014  O RING 1.64
4064  LARGE SPLIT PACKING 1.74 7015  DISC SCREW 4.44
4064T LARGE PACKING 4.10 7016  CLAMPING NUT 24.84
4065  GLAND 2.86 7017  LEVER PIN 3.08
4066  FORK 74.90 7025  BUCK VALVE COMPLETE 271.38
4068 LEVER 21.90 7026  VALVE BODY 153.30

Page 3



DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

7027  BUCK VALVE LEVER 24.84 R122A PLUG & SCREW ASSEMBLY 10.54
7336LYLAUNDRY SPRING 59.70 R122  SPRING PLUG 7.62
7381  SPRING 1.82 R123  SET SCREW 2.90
7500  BUCK VALVE COMPLETE 348.84 R124  HANDLE LONG 44.40
7501  LEVER 33.32 R125NY N.Y.HANDLE PAD,SCW,AS 47.22
7502  YOKE 41.76 R125  HANDLE MEDIUM 44.40
7503  STEM 29.92 R126  HANDLE SHORT 47.86
7505  BODY 161.22 R127  VALVE STEM 6.26
7507  DISC HOLDER COMPLETE 15.72 R128  STEM GUIDE 13.44
7509  MUSHROOM LEVER 33.32 R129 VALVE FULCRUM 36.34
7521  YOKE LOCK NUT 24.84 R130  CAP SCREW 1/4 X 1 3/4 1.80
O22   SPRING 2.20 R132  LOCK WASHER 1/4 0.06
O42   LEVER SPRING LIGHT 74.46 R135C DRIVE SCREW 0.80
O43   LEVER SPRING HEAVY 62.06 R136  HANDLE SPECIAL SHORT 37.10
O47   PISTON WITH 3 RINGS 37.04 R155D ELASTIC STOP NUT 3.08
O48   PIPE PLUG 1/8 1.40 R153  DISC HOLDER 12.52
0118ASM LEVER ASSEMBLY 22.96 R157  HEAD PIPE PLUG 2.18
0118AFLEVER 1/4 HOLE 22.96 R159  SPRING 5.52
O126  PACKING 1.12 R160  DISC HOLDER ASSEMBLY 29.98
RA111 HEAD VALVE 224.90 R175  VALVE COMPLETE 242.16
RA111A CAP 14.32 R176  PLUNGER 29.60
RA111B STEM 12.14 R177  SET SCREW 1.40
RA111C SEAT 13.46 R178  NUT 19.34
RA111D DISC HOLDER 13.28 R179  BODY 128.84
RA111E PACKING 3.08 R180  NUT 21.02
RA111G GASKET 1.12 R181  VALVE STEM 3.48
RA111J BODY 176.48 R182  SPACER 3.48
RA111M STEM GUIDE 15.50 R201  PLUNGER 44.98
RA111N MESH SCREEN 3.36 R202  BODY 128.84
RA111R SCREW 0.70 R203  CHECK VALVE BODIES 39.88
RA111S SPRING 1.80 R204  O RING HOLDER 9.12
RA111U GUIDE 14.96 R206  CHECK VALVE CAP 13.72
RA111W STAR WASHER 0.28 R207  VALVE SPRING 3.48
RA111F DISC HOLDER ASSEMBLY 17.54 R208  STEM 18.42
RA111US GUIDE 14.96 R210  1/4 SS BALL 1.82
RA111K KIT W/RA111U  (NEW) 11.10 R211  O RING 3.68
RA111KS KIT W/RA111US (OLD) 32.88 R215  SELECTOR VALVE 322.84
RA211 AJAX AIR VALVE 84.86 R221  1/8 SHUTTLE VALVE BODY 45.80
RA211LS AJAX AIR VAL LESS ST 73.00 R222  CAP 11.42
RA211A CAP 9.84 R223  GASKET 1.40
RA211B STEM 9.66 R227  2 IN LEATHER CUP 18.20
RA211D PLUNGER 11.22 R228  2 1/2 IN LEATHER CUP 20.52
RA211J BODY 52.98 V2    WOOD HANDLE 24.92
RA211S SPRING 4.64 V17   PIPE PLUG 1/2 1.54
R8    VACUUM PEDAL 119.78 V32   PEDAL SPRING 1.18
R10 BUCK & SPRAY PEDAL 119.78 V38   HAND WHEEL 57.50
R19   REL/ARM BELL CRANK 199.06 V42   LEVER BUSHING 11.40
R 26 RELEASING ARM 38.68 V62   LEVER BUSHING 12.52
R121  HEAD VALVE L/BUSHING 152.98 VC21NY CYLINDER ACTUATOR 160.42
R121A HEAD VALVE W/BUSHING 167.56 VC21ANY CAP 13.18
R121ANY HEAD VALVE W/R125NY 167.56 VC21BNY   SPRING 6.90
R121B HEAD VALVE W/R126 L/BU 158.70 VC21LNY AIR CYLINDER 103.80
R121ABHEAD VALVE W/R126 & BU 173.86 VC21SNY STEM 16.74
R121ACHEAD VALVE W/R124 & BU 173.86 VC25WT 1/2 CYLINDER WHISTLE 249.58
R125AS HEAD VAL. W/R125M LEV 213.54 VC25WTRK 1/2" REPAIR KIT 55.66

Page 4



DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

VC126 BUCK CYLINDER VAL/FORE 253.04 V145  STEM & DISC HOLDER 25.72
VC132 BUCK CYLINDER VALVE 260.22 V146  DISC HOLDER 12.88
VC26 CYLINDER ACTUATOR 180.62 V147  STEM 12.06
VC32 CYLINDER ACTUATOR 180.62 V147A LOCK WASHER 3/16 0.04
VC162 1 1/4 CYL VACUUM VALVE 200.92 V148  BELL CRANK LEVER 18.00
VC200 2" AIR VACCUM VALVE 287.56 V155  GASKET 1.30
VM200 2" MANUAL VACUUM VALVE 249.22 V156  MACHINE SCREW 1/4 X 3/ 0.26
VC200NO 2"NORM.OPEN AIR VAC. 287.56 V156L 1/4 X 7/8 MACH SCREW 0.46
VN20 2 WAY AIR VALVE 135.26 V160  AIR VACUUM VALVE COMPL 100.06
VN20A CAP 23.12 V160F AIR VALVE FORENTA 106.20
VN20BA BODY (ANODIZED) 78.48 V160U AIR VALVE UNIPRESS 106.20
VN20C GUIDE 17.02 V162  BODY & BUSHING 48.98
VN20DS DISC HOLDER ASSM 16.26 V162A BODY 45.98
VN20E SPRING 0.92 V162B BUSHING ONLY 8.68
VN20F PIN 4.62 V162F BODY/FORENTA 52.70
VN20S SOFT DISC 1.24 V163  FULCRUM 23.94
86GT TEFLON GASKET 1.36 V163F FULCRUM FORENTA 26.34
VN30 3 WAY AIR VALVE 217.90 V164A S S RETAINING RING 0.06
VN30A CAP 16.78 V164B THR STEM & DISC ASSM 17.74
VN30BA BODY (ANODIZED) 98.62 V165B THREADED STEM 9.70
VN30C CAP GUIDE 15.14 V166  VALVE SEAT COUPLING 27.24
VN30D DISC HOLDER 20.20 V167  LEVER CURVED 23.06
VN30DL LONG DISC HOLDER 18.02 V167U LEVER CURVED FORENTA 22.78
VN30E SPRING 1.60 V168  WASHER 0.92
VN30F STEM 16.76 V169  WASHER 0.92
VN30S SOFT DISC 3.60 V170  MACHINE SCREW 1/4 X 1/ 0.32
VN30W WASHER 0.96 V171  HEX NUT 1/4 20 0.08
V63   LEVER BUSHING 11.40 V172  WASHER 0.38
V 111 FULCRUM PIN 1.38 V173  SPRING 3.36
V112  STEM 8.06 V173A  SPRING 5.58
V113  STEM GUIDE 25.72 V174  VENT VALVE DISC 2.14
V115  DISC HOLDER W/ TEFLON 6.38 V175  10 24 X 3/4 SCREW 0.06
V117  HANDLE 48.82 V175H 10/24X3/4 HEX HD SCREW 0.42
V118  HANDLE FINGERTIP SHORT 48.82 V176  10 24 STEEL NUT 0.06
V120T TEFLON GASKET 5.88 V176H 10 24 HEX STEEL NUT 0.42
V120A STEEL WASHER 0.84 V177 1/4-20X1/2 HX.HD.SCW(ZI 0.56
V122  HEAD VALVE BRACKET 42.46 X1L   HANDLE BRACKET LEFT 56.72
V123  HANDLE 48.82 X2    HANDLE 71.92
V125  BUCK VALVE SHORT 174.92 X2S   HANDLE SHORT 52.66
V125F FORENTA BUCK VALVE 238.12 X3R   HANDLE BRACKET RIGHT 80.36
V125S SPRING 5.90 X5    BUCK SPRAY ARM 66.14
V126  VALVE BODY SHORT 78.40 X6    BUCK SPRAY SPRING 9.44
V127  PIN 1.08 X8    BUCK SPRAY ARM RIGHT 45.40
V128T TEFLON GASKET 5.88 X10   VACUUM PEDAL 124.20
V128A STEEL WASHER 0.84 X11   MAIN FOOT PEDAL 565.10
V130  STEM SHORT 16.58 X12   RELEASE PEDAL 124.20
V131  BUCK VALVE LONG 194.34 X13   BUCK SPRAY PEDAL 124.20
V132  VALVE BODY LONG 82.40 X14   HANDLE RELEASE LEVER 40.30
V133  STEM LONG 19.76 X15   TRIP LEVER STUD 11.86
V134  DISC 3.02 X16   BALL JOINT R H 12.94
V136  VENTURI NIPPLE 76.94 X20   TRIP LEVER LONG CONN R 18.30
V138  VENTURI NOZZLE 25.72 X21   TRIP LEVER SHORT CONN 18.30
V139  PISTON STEM GUIDE 15.90 X23   FRONT TOGGLE SHAFT 28.06
V140  PISTON ASSEMBLY 23.94 X24   CONNECTING LINK PIN 32.82
V144  CAP SPRING NUT 14.86 X25   FRONT TOGGLE 211.16

Page 5



DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

X26   FRONT TOGGLE LINK 159.88 X104  PLUNGER PISTON 7.60
X27   BUCK SPRAY ROD 18.30 X104A OIL CHECK SPACER 6.84
X28   CLEVIS R H  5/16 16.18 X107  PACKING 1.72
X30   CLEVIS L H 5/16 16.18 X109  ADJUSTING SCREW 17.88
X31   SPRING PEDAL PLUG 6.70 X110  SPRING 3.42
X35   LEVER SPRING 10.34 X111  INSIDE SPRING 2.58
X38   RELEASE ARM 34.54 X113  PIPE SUPPORT 1/2 X 1/2 27.30
X39   BACK LEVER 281.58 X116  STEAM VACUUM ROD 1/4 X 14.58
X40   SPRING ROLLER 4.90 X121  HEAD VALVE L/BUSHING 259.24
X41   LOCKING LATCH 63.94 X121A HEAD VALVE W/BUSHING 273.46
X41A  BUSHING 9.16 X121ABHEAD VALVE W/X135 & BU 277.24
X42   LOCKING LATCH SPRING 3.26 X122  SPRING PLUG 5.08
X43   LATCH PIN 19.68 X124  LINK STUD 13.18
X44 LOCK LATCH ROLLER & BEAR 27.38 X125  SPRING CUP 10.86
X44A  LOCKING LATCH BUMPER 2.90 X126  ROCKER ARM 35.48
X44B  LOCK LATCH SHAFT & BEA 42.94 X127  STEM 8.40
X45   LOCKING LATCH SHAFT 12.14 X128  STEM GUIDE 24.14
X45A  WASHER 0.42 X129  GUIDE LOCK NUT 8.92
X46   PUSH LINK PIN 18.70 X130  STEM WASHER 1.82
X47   RUBBER BUMPER 3.46 X131  2 PIECE VALVE BODY 71.00
X48   BUMPER ADJUSTING CUP 38.00 X132  METAL GASKET 3.26
X49   PUSH LINK 154.70 X133  BUSHING 15.46
X50   JAM NUT FOR BUMPER CUP 4.16 X134  OPERATING YOKE 23.92
X53   SPRING PIN BUSHING BLO 8.92 X136  HANDLE 7 1/2 INCH 60.82
X54   CLEVIS L H 1/4 16.18 X138  HANDLE BEARING 83.54
X55   BACK LEVER LINK 224.72 X139  ROCKER ARM PIN 8.86
X57 CLEVIS PIN 1.34 X140  HEAD VALVE L/BUSHING 175.58
X59   SPRING PIN 31.48 X140A HEAD VALVE W/BUSHING 199.42
X60   BELL CRANK 165.68 X141  HEAD VALVE L/BUSHING 175.58
X62   ADJUSTING ROD CLEVIS 68.34 X141A HEAD VALVE W/BUSHING 199.42
X63   SPRING BRACKET SMALL 34.94 X141B HEAD VALVE W/V123 L/BU 175.58
X64   BELL CRANK 69.34 X141ABHEAD VALVE W/V123 & BU 199.42
X67   ROLLER BEARING & RETAI 97.20 X150  VACUUM VALVE COMPLETE 393.68
X68   BALL JOINT L H W/FINIS 12.94 X151  VENT VALVE BODY 46.80
X70   TRIP LEVER ROD MEDIUM 19.46 X152  VENT VALVE DISC ASSEMB 20.82
X73   HEAD SPRAY VALVE ROD 18.70 X153  DISC SPRING 6.70
X78 VACUUM ARM & SHAFT ASSM 32.84 X154  BODY BUSHING 7.68
X79 CLEVIS PIN 1.08 X157  VENT VENTURI BODY 203.14
X80   OPERATING ARM 23.54 X158  INLET STEM BUSHING 5.60
X81 Y PIECE BEARING WASHER 3.26 X159  BODY COMPLETE 304.68
X84   CLEVIS R H 1/4 16.18 X175  AIR VACUUM VALVE COMPL 95.58
X85   RELEASE PEDAL ROD BRAC 15.14 X175A AJAX AIR VACCUM VALVE 95.58
X89   SPRING ROLLER WASHER 1.16 X175AH AIR VAC VALVE W/H SCR 73.20
X90   LEVER SPRING COMPLETE 146.30 X176  LEVER STRAIGHT 22.14
X91   LOWER SPRING PLUG 26.46 X177  AIR VACUUM VALVE ROD 1 23.98
X92   UPPER SPRING PLUG 24.22 X180  BUCK VALVE SHORT 87.86
X93   LEVER SPRING L/PLUG 95.58 X182  VALVE STEM 9.16
X94   LEVER SPRING L/PLUG 34.94 X183  GUIDE LOCK NUT 6.22
X95   LEVER SPRING COMPLETE 65.72 X184  STEM GUIDE 13.62
X96   LEVER SPRING PLUG 28.14 X185  BUCK VALVE LONG 92.62
X97   UPPER SPRING PLUG 23.92 X187  VALVE STEM 13.62
X100  OIL CHECK COMPLETE 212.54 91610 DIAPHRAGM 21.80
X101  OIL CHECK BODY 144.94 91670 PISTON CUP 1 1/4 24.18
X102  CAP SCREW 1.02 91671 PISTON CUP RED11/4 SIL 37.24
X103  OIL CHECK PLUNGER 78.30 91680 CUP SMALL HOLE 1 3/4 41.20

Page 6



 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 
 
1. United Brass Works, Inc. agrees to sell products 

pursuant to its standard terms and conditions, unless it 
agrees to other terms in writing signed by both parties.  
The printed provisions on the reverse of any customer 
Purchase Order or on any other form supplied 
unilaterally by any customer shall be deemed rejected 
by United Brass Works, Inc. and shall be void and of no 
effect. 

 
2. Where shown, valves will be shipped in multiples of 

packaged quantities. Order quantities will be changed to 
coincide with multiples of packaged quantities. 

 
3. All prices are listed net, FOB, Randleman, North 

Carolina with freight allowed in Bronze and/or Iron 
Valves of 750 lbs. or more to all points in the U.S. 
(excluding Alaska and Hawaii) and to the nearest port of 
embarkation for foreign shipments (including Alaska and 
Hawaii), on all orders and back orders United Brass’ 
responsibility terminates upon receipt of a bill of lading 
by the carrier. 

 
4. Minimum merchandise invoice amount shall be $25.00 

per order.  All orders received for merchandise that 
totals to less than $25.00 shall be invoiced at the 
minimum charge. 

 
5. Prices are subject to change without notice and orders 

will be invoiced at price in effect at time of shipment. 
 
6. Terms are thirty days net, provided credit is approved. 

Where no credit information is available, shipments will 
be made COD or sight draft Charge accounts are 
extended to businesses, institutions, and organizations 
only, not to individuals.  To qualify for open account 
privileges, an account must be rated satisfactory in Dun 
& Bradstreet or supply names of three commercial 
vendors who have extended credit.  Allow four weeks to 
establish account when references other than a 
satisfactory Dun & Bradstreet rating are furnished. 

 
7. No material shall be accepted for credit or replacement 

without prior return authorization being obtained and an 
RMA number being issued for the material.  All 
materials must be returned prepaid. 

 
8. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you 

may also have other rights which vary from state to 
state.  During the first ninety (90) days after date of 
delivery of this product to the original purchaser. United 
Brass Works, Inc., will remedy any defect or malfunction 
found therein.  However, the original purchaser shall be 
responsible for all  labor costs.   United Brass Works, 
Inc., extends this limited 90-Day Warranty to the original 
purchaser of this product only, and not to any 
subsequent transferees. 

 
This warranty does not apply to conditions resulting 
from improper installation, inadequate maintenance, 
misuse, abuse, accident or alteration. This is the only 
warranty applicable to products manufactured by United 
Brass Works, Inc., and the Company neither assumes 
nor authorizes anyone to assume for it any other 
obligation or liability in connection with such products. 

ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR MERCHANT-
ABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE SHALL BE LIMITED INDURATION TO THE 
PERIOD OF THE ABOVE 90-DAY WARRANTY.  
SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON 
HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO 
THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. 

 
UNITED BRASS WORKS, INC., SHALL NOT BE 
LIABLE FOR COMMERCIAL CONSEQUENTIAL 
DAMAGES SUCH AS PROPERTY DAMAGES AND 
INCIDENTAL EXPENSES RESULTING FROM 
BREACH OF THIS WARRANTY.  SOME STATES DO 
NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF 
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO 
THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT 
APPLY TO YOU. 

 
9. All United Brass merchandise may be returned for credit 

if unused and in new condition after receipt of prior 
authorization within 60 days of purchase. Merchandise 
will not be accepted for return beyond 60 days after 
purchase.  (This does not apply to defective 
merchandise.)  A 15% restocking charge will be levied 
unless United Brass Works was in error.  Please call 
for Return Material Authorization number before 
returning merchandise. 

 
10. There will be a 15% surcharge on all merchandise drop 

shipped unless the invoice amount exceeds $50.00. 
 
11. All claims for short shipments must be made within 10 

days of receipt of material. Claims made after 10 days 
of receipt will not be honored. 

 
12. United Brass Works, Inc., reserves the right to ship 

orders by means we deem most expedient and least 
expensive unless your order contains specific 
instructions and provided these instructions do not entail 
additional expense for the company. 

 
13. All cancellations must be in writing and any expense 

incurred processing your order prior to the cancellation 
shall be invoiced to you. 

 
14. All telephone and telegraph orders must be confirmed 

in writing. 
 
15. All orders taken by salesmen are subject to approval 

by home office. 
 
16. United Brass Works, Inc., reserves the right to make 

partial shipment if such is necessary, unless order has 
specific instruction to the contrary. 

 
17. All delivery dates are approximate and United Brass 

Works, Inc., is not responsible for failure to meet dates 
specified. 




